Full Terms & Conditions of access and use can be found at
Download by: [University Town Library of Shenzhen] Date: 02 January 2016, At: 04:02
Molecular Crystals and Liquid Crystals
ISSN: 1542-1406 (Print) 1563-5287 (Online) Journal homepage: http://www.tandfonline.com/loi/gmcl20
Liquid Crystal Alignment Behaviors of Polystyrene
Derivatives Containing Coumarin Moieties
Hyo Kang, Jinkee Hong & Daeseung Kang

02
 0
2
Ja
nu
ar
y
20
16
Polystyrene Derivatives Containing Coumarin Moieties 105
Table 1. Characterization results of the polymers
Polymer designation Degree of substitution (%) Mn
a Mw/Mn
a Tg (◦C) Td (◦C)b
PCMS 0 34,000 2.13 106 250
P7COU31 31 36,000 2.58 124 254
P7COU51 51 35,000 2.48 124 261
P7COU65 65 36,000 2.58 127 265
P7COU82 82 41,000 2.34 132 275
P7COU4P15 15 36,000 2.22 138 280
P7COU4P44 44 37,000 2.56 145 285
P7COU4P57 57 38,000 2.48 147 292
P7COU4P81 81 42,000 2.20 150 300
aObtained from GPC using THF as solvent with respect to monodisperse polystyrene as standard.
bDecomposition temperature (Td) was defined as 1 wt% loss.
of the P7COU# are summarized in Table 1. The P7COU# was dissolved in deuterated
dimethyl sulfoxide (DMSO-d6) and characterized by lH NMR spectroscopy.